
printrbleBidNoticeAbstBct htps ://noti ces. phil geps. gov ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/Pri ntabl eB

Governrnent

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitataon to Bid (ITB)

Araa of Delivery

10800822

MUNICIPALIW OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-O4-3gO Purchase of Meals and Snacks For the different actlvlties durlng 55th Founding
Anniversary of Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

Description

Republic of the Philippines
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
Municipality of Alamada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

INVITATION TO BID FOR: 24-04-390 Purchase of Meals and Snacks for the dlfferent actlvlties during 55th Founding
Annlversary of Alamada, Cotabato

1. The Local Government Unit of Alamada, through the 1011-3.2.2-5-02-99-030 lntends to apply the sum of P
1,075,700.00 being the ABC to payments under the contract for 24-04-390 Purchase of Meals and Snacks for the
different actlvitles during 55th Founding Anniversary of Alamada, Cotabato

2. Bids recelved in excess of the ABc shall be automatically rejected at bid openhg,

3. The Local Government Unit of Alamada now invites bids ior the above Procurement Prolect. Delivery of the Goods
is required by 10 days. Bldde6 should have completed, wlthln 2 years from the date of submission and recelpt of
bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an ellgible bidder is contalned in the Bidding Documents,
particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

4. Bidding will be conducted through open competitlve bldding procedures using a non-dlscretionary'pass/fail"
criterlon as specified ln the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Bldding is open to all lnterested bidders, whether local or forelgn, subject to the conditions for ellglbility provided in
the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

5. Prospectlve Bldders may obtain further iniormation from Local Government unit of Alamada and inspect the
Bidding Documents at the address glven below durlng Mondays to Fridays 9:00am to 4:00pm.
6. A complete set of Bidding Doorments may be acquired by lnterested Bidders on AWll29, 2024 to Nay 27, 2024
from the glven address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fue fur the Biddlng Documents,
pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of P 5,000.00. The Procuring Entity shall allow
the bldder to present its proof of payment for the fees thru cash.

7. The Local Government Unit of Alamada will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on May 7, 2024 at BAC offlce, Alamada
Cotabato @ 10:00 oclock ln the morning.

Raference l{umber

Procr.ring Entity

Title

ActiveStatus

1Associated compon€nts

0Bid Supplements

0Document Request List

29/0412024Date Published

29/04/2024 00:00 AMLast updated / Time

Closing Date / Time 2UO5/2024 L0t0O AM

Procuremcnt l.{ode:

Classific.tionl

Category!

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

Delivery Period!

Client Agency:

24-04-390

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Publlc Bldding

Goods

Food Stuff

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER III/ BAC
SECRETARJAT
Brgy. Kltaorbong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Phllippines 9413
53-936-2t42269

Contact Person:

PHP 1,075,700.00

5 Dayls

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

Solicitation umber:

Trad€ Agr€Gment:

*

ffirGEPs C€trrtr3l Portal fot
Phir ine€oYsrfintent

Procuremcrt *lrBn

!

/



prinlableBidNoticeAbstract

10. Bid opening shall be on l4ay 21, 2024 at 10:00am at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the presence
of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the actlvity.

11. [Insert such other necessary infiormation deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud stordge for large files uploaded ior online bid submissionsl - NoT AVAILABLE

12. The Local Government Unit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declarc a failure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any tlme prior to contract award in accordance wlth Sections3s.5 and 41 of the 2016
revlsed IRR of RA No, 9184, without thereby incurrlng any llablllty to the affected bidder or bidders.

13. For further information, please refer to:

IGNACIO V. DE GUZMAN, JR., MPA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Bids and Awards Committee
09204929937 I 091 59740173
zobaldapelandoc@gmail.com

14. You may vlsit the iollowing websites:
For dor{nloading of Bidding Documents: visit PhiIGEPS

Aptil 2A, 2024

NOLI S. DOROMAL, MPA
Municipal Budget Offlcer
BAC ChairpeEon
09496000400
Line lt€ms

Item Xo. Product/Service Name Quantity UOH

1

Pre-bid conference

Date

o7/05/2024

Oeated by

Date Cr€ltcd

24-O4-39O Purchase of Meals and Snacks for
the dif

Oescription
meals and
snacks

1 Lot

Venue

BAC Offfce, Alamada, Cotabato

Budget (PHP)

1,075,700.00

fime
10:00:00 AM

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

2Al04/2024

The PhIIGEPS team is not responslble for any typographlcal errors or misiniormation presented ln the system. PhiIGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

A 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rlghts reserved. Hetp I contact us I Sitemap

bttps://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/Printabl eB..

I

I


